TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GMYL, L.P.		106/29/2009	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN ZOETROPE	
Street Address:	916 KEARNY STREET	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94133	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1934649	FRANCIS FORD COPPOLA PRESENTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)820-5988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-207-3800

Email: stan_sokoloff@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Stanley W. Sokoloff

Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025-1040

015650.T006
Stanley W. Sokoloff
//Stanley W. Sokoloff//
,

TRADEMARK REEL: 004018 FRAME: 0627

900138159

Date:	07/08/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=ffcp.1934649.assignment.signed.062909#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004018 FRAME: 0628

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by GMYL, L.P., a California limited partnership ("Assignor") in favor of AMERICAN ZOETROPE, a California corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

The trademark Francis Ford Coppola Presents registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under registration no. 1,934,649 on November 14, 1995 (the "Mark") was inadvertently transferred to Assignor on January 10, 2006 as one of several Francis Coppola trademarks acquired from Francis Coppola, as Trustee of The Coppola Family Trust (the "Trust"). It was the Trust's intention to transfer the Mark to Assignee in connection with the sale of Assignee. As an accommodation to the Trust, Assignor now desires to transfer the Mark to Assignee, effective as of the date that the Mark was transferred to Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration thereof. Assignor shall, at the request of Assignee, make, execute and deliver to Assignee such other and further documents as may be required to further evidence the conveyance effected by this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed effective the 10th day of January, 2006.

GMYL, L.P.

By: Sentinel Corp.

General Partner

Francis Coppola, President

ACCEPTANCE

Assignee hereby accepts the foregoing assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Acceptance is executed effective the 10th day of January, 2006.

AMERICAN ZOETROPE

Date: 29 June, 2009

RECORDED: 07/08/2009

By Gordon Wang, Chief Financial Officer

29140/0805 DB/331489.1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004018 FRAME: 0629